
NCSLMA  Middle School Battle of the Books

2015-2016 State Committee
Region Coordinator Representative Representative

1 Katherine Toriello

G.R. Whitfield School (Pitt)

252-752-6614

torielk@pitt.k12.nc.us

Lisa Baker

Chocowinity Middle School (Beaufort)

252-946-6191

lbaker@beaufort.k12.nc.us

Vacant

2 Charlene Waller (Chair)

Cape Fear Middle School (Pender)

910-619-2273

Charlene_Waller@pender.k12.nc.us

Jean Whaley

Woodington Middle School (Lenoir)

252-560-5308

jwhaley@lenoir.k12.nc.us

Mary Tobin

Topsail Middle School (Pender)

910-270-6266

mary_tobin@pender.k12.nc.us

3 Robin Willis

Centennial Campus Middle School (Wake)

919-233-4258

rwillis@wcpss.net

Chandra Cook

Brogden Middle School (Durham)

919-560-3906, ex. 86235

chandra.cook@dpsnc.net

Shelia Robertson

West Edgecombe Middle School (Edgecombe)

252-446-2030

srobertson@ecps.us

4 Sherry Odom

Robeson County

910-521-4766

sherry.odom@robeson.k12.nc.us

Mary Ellen Oxendine

910-483-4124

maryellenoxendine@ccs.k12.nc.us
Vacant

5 Paige Ysteboe

Western Middle School (Alamance)

336-438-4609

paige_ysteboe@abss.k12.nc.us

Sarah Sink

Turrentine Middle School (Alamance)

336-570-6150

sarah_sink@abss.k12.nc.us

Jaqueline Pender-Jones

Guilford County Schools (Guilford)

336-392-8039

penderj@gcsnc.com

6 Michele Todd

Monroe Middle School (Union)

704-296-3120

michele.todd@ucps.k12.nc.us

Maureen Donohue

Sun Valley Middle School (Union)

704-296-3009

maureen.donohue@ucps.k12.nc.us

Brita Mann

Marvin Ridge Middle School (Union)

704-290-1510

brita.mann@ucps.k12.nc.us

7

8 Vivian Johnson

Cherokee County

828-644-5111

vivian.johnson@cherokee.k12.nc.us

Vacant Vacant

9 Joanna Williams                                                

St. Thomas More School

Chapel Hill, NC

919-369-3367

jwilliams@stmcsnc.org

Vacant Vacant

Vacant--Contact Charlene Waller at Charlene_Waller@pender.k12.nc.us if interested
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Anne Woerle

Region 1

Retiree

ffmmedia@earthlink.net

Jackie Pierson

NCSLMA Book Programs Section Chair

336-727-2373

jackiep@triad.rr.com

Mary Swoope

Region 4

Retiree

910-826-8211

maswoope@gmail.com

Jackie Simpson

Region 6

Library/Media Services Coordinator

Union County

704-296-3143 ext. 2038

jackie.simpson@ucps.k12.nc.us

Jenny Umbarger

Region 3

Durham County

919-560-3970

jennifer.umbarger@dpsnc.net

Tammy Gruer

Region 5

Guilford County

336-314-3046

gruert@gcsnc.com

Additional Committee Members


